BE IT RESOLVED by the Jackson County Board of Supervisors that the members of election boards shall be deemed temporary state employees who are compensated by the County in which they serve and shall receive compensation at a designated rate and be reimbursed for actual and necessary travel expenses established by the Board of Supervisors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that election board members be compensated as follows:

Precinct election officials: \$10.00 per hour Precinct Chairperson: \$11.00 per hour Special Precinct Election Board: \$10.00 per hour Post-Election Audit Team: \$10.00 per hour Delivery & Return Officials: \$14.00 per hour End of night results couriers: \$14.00 per hour

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above listed Election Board and related officials be paid mileage at the current county mileage reimbursement rate for travel incurred to perform the above listed service for round-trip mileage of five or more miles.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the County Auditor is hereby authorized to pay election board members and other temporary election officials, the hours and mileage as submitted by claim, as applicable to comply with state and federal reporting regulations for payment of election officials until June 30, 2023.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Jackson County Board of Supervisors on this 27th day of June, 2023.

Mike Steines, Chairperson Board of Supervisors

Don Schwenker, Member

ATTEST

Alisa Smith, County Auditor